

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3123/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in A482 No. 5792/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESHWAR PRASAD TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32823/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32824/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ritika Gambhir Kohli, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Peeyush Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dorab Sabharwal, Adv.
Ms. Dhanakshi Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Sanket, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, time of one week is granted.

List the matter after one week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER