

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3123/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in A482 No. 5792/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESHWAR PRASAD TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32823/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32824/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ritika Gambhir Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Kushank Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR  
Mrs. Pooja Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Ahmer Shaikh, Adv.  
Mr. Avanish Deshpande, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State Government seeks time to take instructions on genuineness of the documents at Annexure P-8.

We grant time of one month to the respondent-State to do so. No further time will be granted.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2023.

We make it clear that in the meanwhile, the trial shall not proceed.

We make it further clear that the time of one month is granted to the respondent-State to file a detailed supplementary counter affidavit.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER