

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3123/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in A482 No. 5792/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESHWAR PRASAD TIWARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.241245/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gambhir Kohli, AOR
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahmer Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Devlal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We permit the petitioners to file the rejoinder affidavit within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 20th February, 2024.(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)